sensitive assets is greater than the rate of return in sensitive liabilities. As rate of

return rises, the income on assets will increase faster than the funding costs,

resulting in higher spread income.

Simulation analysis will also be used to evaluate the impact of possible decisions

on the following:

A rate sensitive gap less than one (<1) suggests a higher ratio of rate of return in

sensitive liabilities than in sensitive assets. If rate of returns rises, funding costs

will grow at a faster rate than the income on assets, resulting in a fall in spread

income (net rate of return income).

Detail assessments on the potential effects of changes in rate of return on the

Group's and the Bank's earnings are carried out by simulating future path of rate

of returns and also their impact on cash flows.

184

   196501000376 (6175-W)

   Bank Muamalat Malaysia Berhad

   (Incorporated in Malaysia)

46. Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont'd.)

(b) Market risk (cont'd.)

Types of market risk (cont'd.)

(ii) Non-traded market risk (cont’d.)

Rate of return risk (cont’d.)

Sensitivity analysis for rate of return risk

-50 Basis +50 Basis -50 Basis +50 Basis

Points Points Points Points

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Impact on Earnings:

2021

MYR (22,711)   22,711   (22,657)   22,657
USD 560   (560)   560   (560)
Others* 9   (9)   9   (9)

2020

MYR (21,994)   21,994   (21,937)   21,937
USD 1,851   (1,851)   1,851   (1,851)
Others* 35   (35)   35   (35)

Impact on Equity:

2021

MYR 35,896   (35,896)   35,893   (35,893)

USD (66)   66   (66)   66

Others* (2)   2   (2)   2

2020

MYR (30,292)   30,292   (30,284)   30,284

USD 417   (417)   417   (417)

Others* 63   (63)   63   (63)

* Inclusive of AUD, CHF, EUR, GBP, JPY and other currencies.

Increase/(decrease) in

basis points

Group Bank

The analysis measures the increase or decline in earnings and economic value for

upward and downward rate shocks, which are consistent with shocks applied in the

stress test for measuring:

185

196501000376 (6175-W)

Bank Muamalat Malaysia Berhad

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

46. Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont'd.)

(b) Market risk (cont'd.)

Types of market risk (cont'd.)

(ii) Non-traded market risk (cont’d.)

Foreign exchange risk

United Great

Malaysian States Australian Swiss Britain Japanese Canadian